KENDRIYA VIHAR APARTMENT OWNERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (KVAOWA)
KENDRIYA VIHAR, SECTOR-86, GURUGRAM (HARYANA) - 122011
(Registered under Societies Registration Act No.1 of 2012 Registration No. 00651 Dated 25/4/12013)

No. KVAOWA/GGN/2025/12/ 122

In continuation our notice

Dated: 08" April, 2025

SCHEDULE OF THE WATER TANKS CLEANING

No. KVAOWA/GGN/2025/12/ 121Dated: 08 April, 2025

All the residents of Kendriya Vihar are informed that U/G and O/H water tank
cleaning is starting on 21.04.2025 and will continue up to 12.05.2025. The cleaning
timing will be 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM hence the water supply will effect from 11.00 AM
to 6:00 PM. All residents are requested to preserve some water for emergency

purposes.
| Cleaning Date | Day Nature of Tank Schedule Flat Wise Details
1 21.04.2025 Monday Underground Phase | &I
5 Tank
| 22.04.2025 Tuesday Underground Phase | & I
_| Tank
| 23.04.2025 Wednesday | Overhead Tank A Block 1 to 12 (Flat No. A 1to A 147)
| 24.04.2025 Thursday Overhead Tank | A Block 13 to 24 (Flat No. 148 to 304)
25.04.2025 Friday Overhead Tank A Block 25 to 32 (Flat No. 305 to 406)
& &
B Block 1 to 4 (Flat No. B 1o 53)
| 28.04.2025 Monday Overhead Tank B Block 510 15 (Flat No. B 54 to 186)
29.04.2025 Tuesday Overhead Tank B Block 16 to 25, - | (Flat No. B 18% to 309)
AA Block & CC- I (Flat No. AA11t0 12)
| 30.04.2025 Wednesday | Overhead Tank C Block 1 to 11 (Flat No. C 1 to 135)
J _
| 01.05.2025 Thursday Overhead Tank C Block 12 to 22 (Flat No. C 136 to 269)
J
| 02.05.2025 Friday Overhead Tank C Block 23 to 32 (Flat No. C 270 to 387)
& CC-I
05.05.2025 Monday Overhead Tank MS- 1 to MS-4
06.05.2025 Tuesday Overhead Tank MS- 5 to MS-8
07.05.2025 Wednesday | Overhead Tank MS- 9 to MS-12
08.05.2025 Thursday Overhead Tank DX Block 1 to 20 (Flat No. DX 1 to 70)
09.05.2025 Friday Overhead Tank DX Block 21to 40 | (Flat No. DX 71 to 140)
12.05.2025 Monday Overhead Tank DX Block 41to 52 | (Flat No. DX 141 to 178)
\

Estate Manager, th;-\{OWA

“Service with a Smile”

Mob: - 8800853661 Email: kv006_gurgaon@yahoo.co.in; Web-site: kvgurgaon.com
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